

St. Tammany Fire District #8 P. O. Box 937, 22455 Highway 36

P. O. Box 937, 22455 Highway 36 Abita Springs, LA 70420

SEXUAL HARASSMENT MANDATORY ANNUAL REPORT

In compliance with La. R.S. 42:344, this report contains information for calendar year 2023 regarding sexual harassment in the workplace.

- The number of public employees/board members at St. Tammany Parish Fire Protection District 8 who completed the sexual harassment training requirements found in La. R.S. 42:343 during 2023 is 25.
- The number above represents 100% of the public employees/servants for the St. Tammany Parish Fire Protection District 8.
- During 2023 the St. Tammany Parish Fire Protection District 8 received 0 complaints of sexual harassment.
- Of the complaints enumerated above, 0 resulted in a finding that sexual harassment had occurred.
- Of the complaints enumerated above, the finding of sexual harassment resulted in discipline or corrective action 0 times.
- Here is a listing of the time that it took to resolve each received complaint of sexual harassment:
 - 0 hours/days/weeks

NO CLAIMS WERE MADE IN 2023

Date: February 22, 2024

St. Tammany Parish Fire Protection District 8

Brandon C. Stein, Fire Chief

Mike Anderson, Board Chairman

Sue Ellen Stewart, Administrative Assistant / Board Secretary